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Amendment N&.7Department of the Army
Walter Reed Army Medical Center

(WRIAPC)
Washington, D. C. 20012

In accordance with letter dated March 28, 1978, License Ntnber 08-01738-02
is amended as follows:

Items 6.A., 7.A., and 8.A, are amended to read:

6. Byproduct, source, ad/or special
nuclear material

A. Any byproduct
material with
Atomic Nos. 3-83,
inclusive

7. Chemical and/or physical form 8. Maximum amount that licensee may
possess at any one, time under this license

A. Any A. 400 millicuries of each
except:

Iodine 131
Xenon 133
Krypton 85
Gold 198
Phosphorus 32
Sulfur 35
Carbon 14
Iodine 125
Iridium 192
Chromium 51

2000
5000
5000
1000
2000
1000
2000
1000
2000

750

millicuries
millicuries
millicuries
millicuries
millicuries
i--i1licuries
millicuries
millicuries
millicuries
millicuries

Total not to exceed 26 curies
To add:

Q. Iodine 125 0. Sealed source
(Norland Instru-
ment Co. Model
178A591A)

O. 2 sources not to
exceed 200 millicuries each

9* Authorized use:

0. For animal research by the Walter Reed Army Institute of Research and for
in vitro inmtunological studies by the Clinical Investigation Service, Walter
Reed Army Medical Center.
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Condition 10. is amended to read:

10. Licensed material shall be used only at Walter Reed Ary "'ledical Center,
Washington, Do C.; Forest Glen Section and Annex, Walter Reed Almy Medical Center,
Montgomery County, Maryland; Fort Detrick, Maryland; Fort I'yer, Virginia;
Walter RPed Army Institute of Research Animal Holding Facility, Fort Meade,
Maryland; U. So Army Medical Laboratory, Department of Pathology (MMAY4C);
Fort Ceorge G. Meade, Ann Arundel County, Ma-ryland; and U. S. Army Institute
of Dental Research facility, Fort Meade, Maryland.
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Sligned By , )
by adioisotopes Icer1 sing Branch

• Division of Fuel Cycle and
.M Material Safety

Washington, D.C. 20555 .


